

Assistant Commissioner for Patents **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

1. A.

Α.

 \boxtimes

B.

A.

100989907 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 102458 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA Kazuyuki MIYAKI 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO. MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No ☐ Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other ____ Execution Date: March 10, 1999 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 10, 1999 C. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 66858) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320

9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 17,075 Ronald E. Prass, Jr. Registration No. 42,089	Date: March 11, 1999			

03/19/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000130 09265877

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 9821 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kathanid MIYAIC	(5)		
(1-	Incert	(2)		(o)		
	Name(s): of inventorial:	(3)				
		(4)		(8)		
				m of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considera eraigned agree(e) to assign, and hereby dose assign, transfer		
(9)	Insert Name of Assigner	(9)	(9) Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-oho, M	lzuho-ku, Negoye-shi, Ajohi-ken 457-8561, Jap	en .	
			(hereinatur designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for petent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, releasues and researchmention continuates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention		PRINTING DEVICE, PR	RINTING SYSTEM, AND STORAGE MEDIUM		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	n e	(Attorney Docket No.	102458		
			for which the undersigned he	as (have) executed an application for patent in the United State	es of America	
(12)	ineert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on March 10	1999		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	ber		
	identification for filed applications		filed March 11.	. 1999		
Assigned claims of reexamile States regist to the rewith	in every way possible in every way possible 3). The undersigned or provisions of the Interview 4). The undersigned spatial or a grant of a validation a grant of a validation as grant of a validation as grant of a validation as grant or said application and the every spatial or said application as grant or said as gra	le in ob diagrae ernation diagrae id Units hereb licettion reet he li hereb estrabli	taining evidence and going for (e) to execute all papers and nel Convention for Protection e(s) to perform all affirmative (d States patient to the Assign y authorize(s) and request(s) (a) to the seld Assignee, as A rein assigned, and that he had y grant(s) the firm of OLIFF is in order to comply with the	the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pate Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has as (they have) not suscuted, and will not execute, any agree & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any fur rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for n	n connection with m by reissue or sats of the United as (they have) full aments in conflict ther identification	
	in witness whereof,	EXOCU	ted by the undersigned on	the data(s) opposite the undersigned name(s),		
Date	my 10.1	799	Name of	Inversor Kaguyuki Mizaki	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of	Inventor	(SEAL)	
Dace	•		Name of	Inventor	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of	Inventor	(SEAL)	
Dete			Name of	Inventor	(SEAL)	
Pate			Name of	Inventor	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of	Inventor	(SEAL)	
Dete			Name of	Inventor	(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 9821 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 03/11/1999